## 900230446 08/07/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sulzer Metco (Canada) Inc.		07/31/2012	CORPORATION: CANADA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tuffstudds LLC	
Street Address:	104 North Woodstock Street	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2779836	TUFFSTUDDS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 202 4086028

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Marcus Luepke

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09476.0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcus Luepke
Signature:	/marcus luepke/
Date:	08/07/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=201202066194CAssignment US Trademark (2)#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004837 FRAME: 0642

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Sulzer Metco (Canada) Inc., a Canada corporation with its principal place of business at 10108 - 114 Street Fort Saskatchewan, Alberta T8L 4R1, Canada ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark TUFFSTUDDS and Design and of the U.S. trademark Registration No. 2,779,836 therefor ("the Trademark").

Tuffstudds LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company with its principal place of business at 104 North Woodstock Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

RECORDED: 08/07/2012

SULZER METCO (CANADA) INC.

зу:<u>ДУ/ДИ</u>С\_\_\_\_\_

Name: GELAKO DECK

Title: <u>V.V. SUCZEL METCO THELINAL SLAY</u> CHURAN

TRADEMARK REEL: 004837 FRAME: 0643